No.14-01/2013-EW(pt.-I) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications (A&E Section)

618-A, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, J L Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002.

Dated: Will Junber 2022

To

The Deputy Director (T-E), Delhi Electricty Regulatory Commission, New Delhi.

Subject:

Repatriation of Shri Mukesh Wadhwa, Secretary, DERC, New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

In this regard it is stated that Shri Mukesh Wadhwa is a JAG level officer from P&T BWS Group A service of Dept. of Telecommunication, working on deputation as Secretary, DERC, New Delhi, also the resent term of deputation is completing on dtd. 30.9.2022.

In this regard undersigned is directed to convey that competent authority has decided to repatriate Shri Mukesh Wadhwa, on completion of his existing tenure. The officer may be relieved to join back immediately on completion of present term on dtd. 30.9.2022.

(Dinesh Sharma)
Director (Electrical)

Copy to:

1. PSO to Secretary (T)/PPS to Member (S)

2. Chairman, DERC

3. PS to DDG(Estt.)

Jones

2